

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11114/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

APO No. 5/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMBIKA CONSTRUCCION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17219 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
	Ms. Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.
	Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
	Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
	Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
	Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.
	Mr. S. Lekhi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Finally six weeks' time is granted to file counter
and rejoinder, if any, to be filed in six weeks
thereafter without further extension of time.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master