

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON:11.01.2016

COURT NO.:7

ITEM No.: 305

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 11114 & 17219 OF
2009

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in SLP 11114
of 2009)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing counter affidavit
in SLP 11114 of 2009)

UNION OF INDIA

... PETITIONER

Versus

M/S. AMBICA CONSTRUCTION

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.09.2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

(Record of Proceedings is enclosed)

SLP(C) No. 11114/2009:-

It is submitted that service is complete on the sole respondent and he is represented through Mr. R.K Mehta, Advocate. Counter-affidavit on behalf of sole respondent has also been filed but the same is barred by time by 56 days followed by application for condonation of delay in filing Counter-affidavit. The same have been included in paper-books. But rejoinder affidavit is still awaited.

SLP(C) No. 17219/2009:-

It is submitted that the service of notice is complete on the sole respondent and he is represented through Mr. A.K Sharma, Advocate but counter-affidavit has not been filed, so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 8th day of January, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate
Mr. A.K Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm