

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 11114/2009
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 31/03/2008
IN APO NO. 5/2008 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S AMBIKA CONSTRUCCION
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17219/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 22/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 11114/09 & rr
in SLP(C) 17219/09

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kr., Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (N/P)

SLP(C) 17219/09 & rr
in SLP(C) 11114/09

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters on 1st February, 2016.

Registry to furnish a copy of the Special Leave
Petition (Civil) No.17219 of 2009 to the learned counsel
for the Union of India.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER