

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:1.02.2016

COURT NO.: 7

ITEM NO. : 301

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 11114 & 17219

of 2009

(With prayer for interim-relief)

UNION OF INDIA

...Petitioner

Versus

M/S. AMBICA CONSTRUCTION

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.1.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order

*"Perused the letter.*

*List the matters on 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2016.*

*Registry to furnish a copy of the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.17219 of 2009 to the learned counsel for the Union of India."*

It is submitted that the copy of SLP(C) NO. 17219/2009 has been provided by the counsel for the petitioner to the counsel for Union of India but the counsel for the petitioner has given letter dated 29.1.2016 stating therein that the court master has wrongly mentioned the number of SLP(C) NO.17219/2009 instead of SLP(C) NO.11114/2009. Therefore copy of SLP(C) NO.11114/2009 may be provided to him. Accordingly the copy of SLP(C) NO.11114/2009 only provided to him on 29.1.2016

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:** Mr. Sushma Suri, Advocate  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**